D.I.G., INC.

ANSON GAS CORP. Calculated by Minimum Curvature Method
ANDERSON 33 #1
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

- RECORD OF SURVEY -

MEASURED INCL DRI FT COURSE TRUE TOTAL CLOSURE DOGLEG
DEPTH ANGLE DIRECTION LENGTH VERTICAL RECTANGULAR COORDINATES DISTANCE DIRECTION SEVERITY
(FT) (DEG) (DEG) (FT) DEPTH (FT) (FY) (DEG)  (DG/100*)
4388.00 1.00 N 47.00 E 0.00 4387.03 18.55 N 32.15 E 37.12 N 60.02 E 0.00
4482.00 1.00 N 40.00 E 94.00 4481.02 19.76 N 33.28 E 38.69 N 59.33 E 0.13
4770.00 0.75 N 24.00 E 288.00 4768.98 23.38 N 35.66 E 42.64 N 56.74 E 0.12
5022.00 1.00 N 34.00 E 252.00 5020.95 26.71 N 37.56 E 46.09 N 54.58 E 0.12
5254.00 0.50 N 54.00 E 232.00 5252.93 28.99 N 39.51 E 49.00 N 5S3.73 E 0.24
5502.00 0.75 N 74.00 E 248.00 5500.92 30.07 N L1.95E 51.61 N 54.36 E 0.13
5737.00 0.75 N 34.00 E 235.00 5735.90 3N.77N 44.28 E 54.50 N54.34E 0.22
5986.00 0.50 N 69.00 E 249.00 5984.89 33.51 N 46.21 E 57.08 N 54.05 E 0.18
6253.00 1.00 N 29.00 E 267.00 6251.86 35.97 N 48.43 E 60.32 N 53.40 E 0.26
6503.00 1.00 N 44,00 E 250.00 &501.83 39.44 N 51.00 E 64.47 N 52.28 E 0.10
6734.00 1.25 N 49.00 E 231.00 6732.78 42.55 N 54.30 E 68.99 N 51.92 E 0.12
6955.00 2.25 N 19.00 E 221.00 6953.68 48.23 N 57.53 E 75.08 N 50.03 E 0.60
7205.00 2.25 N 34.00 E 250.00 7203.49 56.94 N 61.88 E 84.09 N 47.38 E 0.23
7455.00 2.25 N 20.00 E 250.00 7453.30 65.62 N 66.30 E 93.28 N 45.30 E 0.22
8180.00 2.75 N $0.00 E 725.00 8177.76 79.00 N 88.56 E 118.67 N 48.27 E 0.40
8370.00 2.75 $82.00 E 190.00 8367.54 78.36 N 97.64 E 125.19 N 51.25 E 0.20
8586.00 3.25 N 64.00 E 216.00 8583.26 80.32 N 108.27 E 134.81 N 53.43 E 0.84
8748.00 3.25 N 75.00 E  162.00 8745.00 83.53 N 116.83 E 143.62 N 54.44 E 0.38
8935.00 3.75 N 47.00 E 187.00 8931.66 89.07 N 126.43 E 154.65 N 54.84 E 0.94
9148.00 4.75 N 34.00 E 213.00 9144.08 101.13 & 136.45 E 169.84 N 53.46 E 0.65
9309.00 6.50 N 14.00 E 161.00 9304.31 115.50 N 142.39 E 183.34 N 50.95 E 1.62
9496.00 8.00 N 10.00 W 187.00 9489.85 138.59 N 162.69 E 198.92 N 45.83 E 1.79
9710.00 8.25 N 9.00 E 214.00 9701.74 168.43 N 142.50 E 220.63 N 40.23 E 1.25
9805.00 8.50 N 1.00w 95.00 9795.74 182.18 N 143.45 E 231.88 N 38.22 E 1.55
9941.00 9.10 N 4.00 W 136.00 9930.14 202.96 N 142.52 € 248.00 N 35.08 E 0.56
10035.00 12.50 N 22.00 W 94.00 10022.48 219.82 N 138.19 € 259.65 N 32.16 E 5.05
10160.00 15.40 N 28.00 W 125.00 10143.79 247.02 N 125.33 E 276.99 N 26.90 E 2.59
10191.00 16.50 N 28.00 W 31.00 10173.60 254.54 N 121.33 € 281.98 N 25.48 E 3.55
10420.00 20.00 N 36.00 W 229.00 10391.08 314.97 N 83.02 E 325.72 N 14.77 € 1.88
10585.00 21.00 N 33.00 W 165.00 10545.63 362.59 N 50.33 E 366.07 N 7.90 E 0.88
10730.00 21.50 N 25.00 W 145.00 10680.80 408.47 N 24.95 E 409.26 N 3.50 E 2.03
10952.00 21.50 N 26.00 W 222.00 10887.35 481.91 N 10.08 W 482.01 N 1.20W 0.17
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